TENDER DOCUMENTS 

NAMe of work: Civil Buildings and Bituminous Road Repairing & 

Maintenance work (DLP + 2 Years Maintenance) for 

Permanent Campus of Indian Institute of Management, 

Rohtak at Sunaria Rohtak. 

Tender Document Fee: Rs. 5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) 

Date of submission of Tender 13/01/2026 upto 11.00 A.M.  

Date of opening of Eligibility Documents: 13/01/2026 at 11.30 AM 

Indian Institute of Management Rohtak 
at Sunaria Village, Rohtak(Haryana) 

N.I.T. No. IIMR/Civil/FY 2025-2026/OTE/P-125-T (Revised) 

Name of work  Civil Buildings and Bituminous Road Repairing & Maintenance  
work (DLP + 2 Years Maintenance) for Permanent Campus of 
Indian Institute of Management, Rohtak at Sunaria Rohtak. 

Processing/TenderFee  Rs.5900.00 (Rs. Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only) in favour of “Indian 
Institute of Management Rohtak”, by NEFT in to Acct. 
No.252201000421, Bank-ICICI Bank, IIM Rohtak Branch, IFSC-
ICIC0007244. Bidders registered under MSE having Valid MSE Certificate 
 (under Manufacturing /Service category) are exempted towards

[...]

Last date for receipt of 
queries 

06/01/2026 (upto17:00 hrs IST) 

Period of  Bid validity  Minimum 90  days from closing Date. 

Date of Pre Bid  Meeting  At IIM Rohtak  30/12/2025 (at 11:30 hrs IST) 

This NIT for Composite work amounting to Rs. 6,70,22,968.00 (Excluding GST) (Rupees Six 
Crore Seventy Lac Twenty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Eight Only) Excluding GST 
is hereby approved. NIT Contain: GCC from Page 1 to 125, SCC from page 1 to 4. 

NIT: IIMR/Civil/FY 2025-26/OTE/P-125-T  (Revised)                                                       Dated: 23/12/2025

[...]

The contractor shall submit completion plan within thirty days of the completion of the 

work. 

In case, the contractor fails to submit the completion plan as aforesaid, he shall be liable 

to pay a sum equivalent to 2.5% of the value of the work subject to a ceiling of Rs. 15,000 

(Rs. Fifteen thousand only) as may be fixed by the Institute and in this respect the decision 

of the Institute shall be final and binding on the contractor. 

The contractor shall submit completion plan for water, sewerage and drainage line plan 

within thirty days of the completion of the work.